Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
Crystal Clock Oscillators (XO’s)
Electrical Performance
Frequency: 15 MHz to 200 MHz
Package Size: 13.97 x 8.89 x 4.49mm (0.55” x 0.35” x 0.177”)
Supply Voltage1: 3.3 Vdc ±5%, 5 Vdc ±5%
Supply Current: <65 mA
Output Type: Complementary PECL

Output is enabled by setting pin 1 at < Vcc -1.6V.
XO-500
Ordering Information
19.44 MHz 38.88 MHz 77.76 MHz
78.125 MHz   82.944 MHz 100.000 MHz
125.00 MHz 139.264 MHz 155.52 MHz
156.25 MHz 161.1328 MHz 166.6286 MHz
167.3316 MHz 177.7371 MHz
XO
Temperature & Stability
C-205 = ±20 ppm over     0°C to 70°C
C-325 = ±32 ppm over     0°C to 70°C
C-505 = ±50 ppm over     0°C to 70°C
F-505 = ±50 ppm over  -40°C to 85°C
F-104 = ±100 ppm over -40°C to 85°C
Frequency
500 FD C 155.52
Output
F = Complementary PECL
MHz
15 - 200 MHz
Enable / Disable
N = N/A
E = Pin 1
205 E
Standard FrequenciesPin  Symbol  Function
Pin Out Information
Product Family
XO = XO
Package
500 = 6 pin J lead
Input
C = 5.0 Vdc +5%
D = 3.3 Vdc +5%
 mm
(in)
73
XO
8798_AA's Vectron  05/30/02  3:11 PM  Page 73